ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

TO: Dr. Ana San Martin	DATE ISSUED:	July 8, 2019
10241 Farnham Drive		
Bethesda, Maryland 20814	AGREEMENT NO:	16-069-9-EP

AGREEMENT TITLE:

Psychiatric Services

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS

The contract term covered by this Notice of Amendment is effective July 1, 2019 thru September 30, 2020.

The above referenced contract is amended as follows: See Amendment No.4

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of the Agreement dated December 14, 2015, Amendment No.1 - 3, including any Exhibits or Attachments.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Dr. Ana San Martin	TELEPHONE NO.:	(703) 228-5164
	EMAIL ADDRESS:	asanmartin@arlingtonva.us
COUNTY CONTACT: Rudbel Alfaro	TELEPHONE NO.:	(703) 228-5147
	EMAIL ADDRESS:	ralfaro@arlingtonva.us

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION

NAME: Vanessa Moorehead TITLE: Procurement Officer Email: <u>vmoorehead@arlingtonva.us</u> Tele No: (703) 228-3405

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 MCCLENDON – SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

AGREEMENT NUMBER 16-069-9-EP

Previously 16-069-9-X

AMENDMENT NO. 4

This Amendment Number 4 ("Amendment") is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the County and amends Agreement Number **16-069-9-X** dated December 14th 2015 ("Main Agreement") and as amended by Amendment 1 and 3, between **Dr. Ana San Martin**, 10241 Farnham Drive, Bethesda, MD 20814"Contractor"), licensed to practice medicine in the Commonwealth of Virginia, and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia ("County").

The County and the Contractor amend the Contract Term, Contract Amount, and Contract Number called for under the Main Agreement as follows:

3. CONTRACT TERM, SHALL BE REVISED AS FOLLOWS:

Work under this Agreement will continue from <u>October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2020</u> in accordance with this Agreement; subject to any modifications as provided for in the Contract Documents. This will be the fifth of five (5) Subsequent Contract Terms.

4. CONTRACT AMOUNT, SHALL BE REVISED AS FOLLOWS:

October 1, 2018 to September 30, 2019 Funding:

The County will increase the contract amount by \$61,700 to \$138,780 for the completion of the work described and required in the Contract Documents. The Contract Amount and hourly rate for each Subsequent Contract Term shall be in the amount mutually agreed upon but which will in no event exceed the funds appropriated for the services.

October 1, 2019 to September 30, 2020 Funding:

The County will pay to the Contractor, according to the terms of the "Payment" paragraph below and the Exhibit A, no more than **\$ 138,780** for the Contract Term (October 1, 2019 – September 30, 2020) for the completion of the work described and required in the Contract Documents, subject to the terms and conditions in those documents.

Agreement No. 19-069-9-EP Amendment No. 4

REVISE CONTRACT NUMBER

The Contract Number is hereby changed to 16-069-9-EP to identify the Contract as an Exempt Purchase Agreement EP30: Goods and personal services for direct use by individual recipients of public assistance program as defined in section 37.1-1 of the Code of Virginia

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DR. ANA SAN MARTIN

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:

NAME: ANA SAN MARTIN, M.D. TITLE: PSYCHIATRIST DATE: 7(8)19